The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Group to cash flow
interest rate risk.

The Group’s borrowings and receivables are carried at amortised cost. The borrowings are periodically contractually repriced
and to that extent are also exposed to the risk of future changes in market interest rates.

The exposure of the Group’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

2021 % of total
borrowings

2020 % of total
borrowingsNote $’000 $’000

Variable rate borrowings 6(g) 45,978 91% 45,695 88%

45,978 91%   45,695 88%

An analysis by maturities is provided in note 12(d)(ii). The percentage of total borrowings shows the proportion of borrowings
that are currently at variable rates in relation to the total amount of borrowings.

Instruments used by the Group

Refer to note 16(c) for further detail.

Shine Justice Ltd FY21 Annual Report118 Financial Report > Notes to the Financial Statements  >  Risk
Note 11 Financial risk management

Sensitivity

Profit or loss and other components of equity is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a
result of changes in interest rates.

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on other component of equity

2021 2020 2021 2020
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points
(2020: 100bps) *

(460) (457) (460) (457)

Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points
(2020: 100bps) *

460 457 460 457

* Holding of other variables constant

Collectability risk

One of the Group’s main risks arises from unbilled disbursements where there is a risk of non-recoverability on legal matters
that are on a no-win no-fee basis. This risk is mitigated through a number of processes including the case selection process and
regular review of likelihood of success during the life of the matter.

The exposure of the Group’s unbilled disbursements to provision rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Impact on post-tax profit Impact on other component of equity

2021 2020 2021 2020